Tuesday, October 3, 2017DRAFT



Bid Opening:  GNSG Landfill Compaction System (1 bidder) 
     Floodplain Housing Remediation Project (1 bidder)

**Beth Johnston - Approve accounts payable cash requirement report through October 11, 2017, for payment on October 4, 2017.

*Mya Toon/Kim Wheeler – Approve the following agreements with WODA group for Muncy Green:
Act 137 loan agreement in the amount of $50,000.
Mortgage.
Promissory Note.
Disbursement agreement.

* Ed Robbins - Proclaim October 1-7, 2017 as Juvenile Justice Week in Lycoming County. 

DA Linhardt/Matt McDermott – Approve agreement with Susquehanna Regional EMS regarding naloxone.

Matt McDermott – Approve agreement for three + one in the amount of $9,900.

Proclaim October 1-7, 2017 as 4-H week in Lycoming County.

Proclaim October as Disability Employment Awareness Month in Lycoming County.

Proclaim October as Domestic Violence Awareness Month in Lycoming County

Sandra Holdren – Approve professional service agreement with Tower Services Unlimited, Inc. in the amount of $11,160.

Sandra Holdren – Approve memorandum of understanding with the Williamsport Municipal Water Authority for Swift 9-1-1 for the period August 1, 2017 and expire on December 31, 2020.






[bookmark: _GoBack]
Roxanne Grieco - Approve the following personnel actions:
Conservation District – Matthew J. Long as full time replacement Soil Conservation Technician – Pay grade 8 - $38,548.49/annually, effective 10/16/17.
Public Defender – Benjamin D. Green as full time replacement Assistant Public Defender – Union - $52,250.56/annually, effective 10/9/17.
Prison – Colin R. Ohnmeiss as full time replacement Correctional Officer Relief – COI - $16.01/annually, effective 10/15/17.
Information Services – promotion of Brennan M. Seasholtz to full time replacement Network Engineer – Pay grade 9 - $42,695.23/annually, effective 10/8/17.
Information Services – Cody A. Myers as full time replacement PC Technician – Pay grade 7 - $18.08/hour, effective 10/9/17.
Information Services – Marcia S. Davis as full time replacement PC Technician  – Pay grade 7 - $18.08/hour, effective 10/9/17.
Adult Probation – promotion of Jessica M. Mazzante to full time replacement Adult Probation Officer – Pay grade 9 - $23.12/hour, effective 10/8/17.
Prothonotary – Kathryn Probst as full time replacement Deputy Prothonotary – Pay grade 8 - $38,548.49/annually, effective 10/10/17.



Salary Board



Assessment Revision



Information



Commissioner Comment



Public Comment


**This is a recurring item that will be on for action each Tuesday.

*Action Required Today

~This Draft Agenda Subject to Change~
