
 

**This is a recurring item that will be on for action each Tuesday. 

*Action Required Today 

~This Draft Agenda Subject to Change~ 

 
 Tuesday, July 30, 2019 

 
 

Bid Opening: LD HDPE SPOOL EXTS (5 Bidders)  
   

**Krista Rogers - Approve accounts payable cash requirement report through 
August 7, 2019, for payment on July 31, 2019 in the amount $343,939.27. 
 
Roxanne Grieco - Approve Update to TDA and Totals Report: 
 Coroner – Remove one (1) FT Deputy Coroner, pay grade 7  
 Domestic Relations – Add one (1) FT Law Clerk, pay grade 8  
 District Attorney – Add one (1) FT Law Clerk, pay grade 8  
 
Roxanne Grieco - Approve the following personnel actions: (Roxanne Grieco)  
RMS-Operations – Conner Kepner – as a new position Equipment Operator- 
pay grade 6 - $18.00 per hour effective 8/16/19.  
Domestic Relations – Jessica L. Dodson – as a new position Domestic 
Relations- pay grade 8 - $38,548.49 annually effective 8/5/19.   
Register & Recorder – Elliott C. Crossley – as a full time replacement  
Clerk I – Pay grade 2 – $11.79 per hour effective 8/5/19.    
District Attorney – Jerry Grill - as a full time replacement Assistant District 
Attorney – AD - $53,022.72 annually effective 8/5/19.  
 
Jason A. Yorks/Michael D.Hantin, PE - Approve Susquehanna Motor 
Company, Inc., final invoice for this maintenance event at a total cost of 
$15,307.33.  
 
Jason A. Yorks/Michael D. Hnatin, PE - Award a purchase agreement to 
Thermo Fisher Scientific d.b.a., Thermo Eberline, LLC, in the amount of 
$21,304.00.   
 
Matthew McDermott - Approve Resolution 2019-12 Utilization of certain real 
property located within the Borough for public purposes.   

Quitclaim Deed, Tax Parcel No. No. 35-002-118 
  
 
Ed Robbins – Approve annual renewal 2019-2020 JusticeWorks Youthcare, 
Inc., PSA.  
 
Ed Robbins – Approve annual renewal 2019-2020 Diakon/Spin PSA.  
 



 

**This is a recurring item that will be on for action each Tuesday. 

*Action Required Today 

~This Draft Agenda Subject to Change~ 

Ed Robbins – Approve annual renewal 2019-2020 Mid-Atlantic Youth Services 
PSA.  
 
Mya Toon – Approve professional service agreement with Richard E. Dowell, JR. 
PH.D. for neuropsychological services.  
 
Mya Toon – Approve amendment to agreement with Steinbacher Enterprises, 
Inc.   
 
Mya Toon – Approve professional service agreement with Hunter & Lomison, 
Inc.  
 
Leslie Kilpatrick – Approve amendment to 2019-2014 Marco contract for two 
additional copiers for fiscal and purchasing.  
 

Salary Board 
 
 Roxanne Grieco - Approve update to Salary Schedule. 

Coroner – Remove one (1) FT Deputy Coroner, pay grade 7  
Domestic Relations – Add one (1) FT Law Clerk, pay grade 8  
District Attorney – Add one (1) FT Law Clerk, pay grade 8  

 
Assessment Revision 

 
 
 

Information 
 
  
 
 

Commissioner Comment 
 
 
 

Public Comment 
 
 


	Salary Board
	Assessment Revision
	Information
	Public Comment


