
**This is a recurring item that will be on for action each Tuesday. 

*Action Required Today 

~This Draft Agenda Subject to Change~ 

 
 Tuesday, August 13, 2019 

 
 

Bid Opening:  None 
 

**Krista Rogers /Nicki Brelsford - Approve accounts payable cash requirement 
report through August 21, 2019, for payment on August 14, 2019. 
*John Yingling – Approve PEMA letter.  
 
*Adrianne Stahl Esq. – Approve professional service agreement with Jeana A. 
Longo, Esq. for legal representation.   
 
*Adrianne Stahl Esq. - Approve professional services agreement with Scotilla 
Psychological Services, LLC. for forensic and psychological evaluation services.  
 
*Adrianne Stahl Esq. - Approve professional services agreement with Donald 
Martino, Esq. for legal representation of Hines.   
 
Mya Toon - Approve amendment to agreement with Snyder County Board of 
Commissioners.  
 
Roxanne Grieco - Update to TDA and Totals Report.  
RMS- Removal of one (1) part-time Custodial Worker pay grade 1 effective 
8/10/19.  
Planning & Community Development – Removal of one (1) temporary Assistant 
Community Development Planner, pay grade 14 effective immediately.  
Courts – Removal of one (1) temporary Executive Secretary pay grade 5 effective 
8/25/19.  
 
Roxanne Grieco – Update following personnel actions.  
Public Defender – Howard Gold – as full time replacement Assistant Public 
Defender- APD - $53,022.72 annually effective 8/19/19.  
District Attorney – Lee A. Fry – as full time replacement Assistant District 
Attorney – ADA - $53,022.72 annually effective 8/19/19.   
Planning & Community Development – Christine R. Gartleman- as part time 
replacement Clerk I – pay grade 2 - $10.94 hourly effective 8/19/19 not to 
exceed 1000 hours annually.  
Veterans Affairs– Ronald K. Proust Jr. – as full time replacement Director of 
Veterans Affairs- pay grade 9 -$46,042.10 effective 8/25/19.  
Courts –  Stacy A. Bower – as new position part time Law Librarian – pay grade 
9 - $20.08 per hour effective 8/25/19 not to exceed 1000 hours annually.  



**This is a recurring item that will be on for action each Tuesday. 

*Action Required Today 

~This Draft Agenda Subject to Change~ 

Pre-Release – Charles S. Young – as part time replacement Pre-Release Center 
Driver – pay grade 4 - $12.96 per hour effective 8/19/19 not to exceed 1000 
hours annually. 
Pre-Release – Valorie L. Singleton – as full time replacement Female Resident 
Supervisor – pay grade 5 - $15.22 per hour effective 8/19/19.   
 
Jason A. Yorks –  Placeholder per Duane 
 
Matthew McDermott – Enact Resolution 2019–13 Urging Congress to 
Reauthorize Surface Mining Control and Reclamation Act.   
 

Salary Board 
Roxanne Grieco - Update Salary Schedule.  
RMS- Removal of one (1) part-time Custodial Worker pay grade 1 effective 
8/10/19.  
Planning & Community Development – Removal of one (1) temporary Assistant 
Community Development Planner, pay grade 14 effective immediately.  
Courts – Removal of one (1) temporary Executive Secretary pay grade 5 effective 
8/25/19.  
 

Assessment Revision 
 

Information 
 

Commissioner Comment 
 
Public Comment 

 


	Salary Board
	Assessment Revision
	Information
	Public Comment


